
















Site Code: c1341so
-----

STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURES: EXISTING APPLICANT(S) 
An authorized representative of each applicant must complete and sign the appropriate section (Individual or 
entity) below. Attach additional pages as needed. 

(Individual) 

I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in 
Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or 
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA 
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. 

Date: 
------

Signature: _____________________ _ 

Print Name: 
---------------

(Entity) 

I hereby affirm that I am Member (title) of BNZ1117, LLC (entity) which is a party to the 
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this 
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. Ryan Benz's signature 
below constitutes the requisite approval for the • ndment t the BCA Application, which will be effective 
upon signature by the Department. 

Date: 01/13/2025 Signature: _ __:_�i4..,,,d;;;;:;:::�::::::::-----------

Print Name: Ryan Benz

PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR SUBMITTAL INSTRUCTIONS 

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT 

Status of Agreement: 

□ PARTICIPANT
A requestor who either (1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of or involvement with
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.

□ VOLUNTEER
A requestor other than a participant, including a
requester whose liability arises solely as a result of
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site
subsequent to the contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 06/01/2023

Signature by the Department: 

DATED: _____ _ 

May 2023 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

By: 

David Harrington, Assistant Director
Division of Environmental Remediation 

9 



uthenl1s1gn tO· 7C5EB64C•7807•EF 11-88CF-002248299057 

Site Code: C734160 
-----

STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURES: EXISTING APPLICANT($) 
An authorized representative of each applicant must complete and sign the appropriate section (individual or 
entity) below. Attach additional pages as needed. 

(Individual) 
I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in 
Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or 
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA 
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. 

Date: 
------

Signature: _____________________ _ 
Print Name: 

---------------

(Entity) 
I hereby affirm that I am Member (title) of Case1117, LLC (entity) which is a party to the 
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this 
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. stephen case's signature 
below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective 
upon signature by the Department. 

0"-h /J
Date: 01/16/2025 Signature: __ l: __ �_ it_e_�_e_,.,_(...._A_�_e ____________ _ 
Print Name: Stephen Case 

PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR SUBMITTAL INSTRUCTIONS 

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT 

Status of Agreement: 

□ PARTICIPANT □ VOLUNTEER
A requester who either (1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of or involvement with
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 06/01/2023

Signature by the Department: 

DATED: 
------

May 2023 

A requester other than a participant, including a
requester whose liability arises solely as a result of
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site
subsequent to the contamination.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

By: 

David Harrington, Assistant Director 
Division of Environmental Remediation 

9 



(Individual) 

Site Code: C734180 

I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement artd/or Appffcatlon referenced In 
Section I above and that I am aware of thla Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or 
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, whk h will be effective upon signature by the Department. 

Date: \. \ \o -l.. < Signature: _....;:CC\c:::::�-------------­
Print Name: Q-,,,'p� A 3 \ Q cl> A � 

('-
(Entity) 
I hereby affirm that I am Member (title) of Dannan Realty. LLC (entity) which is a party to the 
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced In Section I above and that I am aware of this ApplJcation for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. RldtDIMln signature 
below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the SCA Application, which wDI be effective 
upon signature by the Department 

� � Date: 01/16/2025 Signature: -�O�""''---------------
Prtnt Name: Rick Cannan 

PLEASE IEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR SUBMITTAL IN8TRUCTION8 

RPfAINQER OF ffllS AMENDMENT WILL ag CQNPLETEQ 8QLELY BJ THE QEPARJIENT 
Status of Agreement: 

PARTICIPANT 
A requestor who either (1) was the owner of the site 
at the time of the diapoeal of contamination or (2) 11 
otherwise a person responslbla for the 
contamination, unless the liability ariles aolaly as a 
result of ownership. operation of or lnvolwlment wllh 
the site uent to the • of contamination. 

Effective Date of the Original Agr88111ent 06/01/2023

Signature by the Department: 

VOLUNTEER 
A requestor other than a participant. Including a 
requeltor whou IJablllty arlsel solely u a reNt of 
ownerahlp, operation of or lnYqlvemffl with the lb 
aublequent to the conlamlnltlon. 












































